

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4734 of 2017

=====

MEERA SATISHCHANDRA SHAH & 3....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS ARCHANA R ACHARYA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 4

MR. L.B. DABHI ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 29/06/2017

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 19.7.2017.

Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no.1-State.

Till the next date of hearing parties to maintain status quo with regard to the property in question.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

MARY