

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4734 of 2017

=====

MEERA SATISHCHANDRA SHAH & 3 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS ARCHANA R ACHARYA(2475) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

BHAGIRATH N PATEL(9016) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR SOHAM JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 05/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, it is reported that the applicants is not responding to the learned advocate appearing for the applicants and he is not willing to proceed further with the matter.

In that view, since the matter is of the year 2017, this Court has no option to dismiss the matter for want to prosecution. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall stand vacated. Notice discharged.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

A. B. VAGHELA