

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4734 of 2017

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4734 of 2017**

=====

MEERA SATISHCHANDRA SHAH & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MS ARCHANA R ACHARYA(2475) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
BHAGIRATH N PATEL(9016) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 06/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate appearing for the
respondent no.02, S.O. to 04.02.2026.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)